Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID: phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

Nisar Ahmad Bhat S/O: Ab Ahad Bhat R/O: Hurdmir Tral

S.No.

Reg. No.: 28/CEE/SE/hyd/Shopian/2003-04

PAN No. AKYPB1710A GST No. 01AKYPB1710A2ZZ No.PHE/AWP/ 2796 -2801 Dated: 01/08/2022

Subject:- Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Bathen by way of laying and fitting under JJM

Reference:- 1. Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 03/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) S.No.(11) issued under endorsement No. PHA/Awp/192-203 Dated:-16-04-2022Tender Id No. 2022_PHE_166872_11

2. Minuts of meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14-06-2022

4. CE Kmy Duc DepH. Squ's No: CE/ Duc/myDB/13745-83
Dated: 26/07/2022

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions .

Unit

Advertised Cost:-Rs 8.38 lacs

Particulars of items

Allotted Cost.:- Rs 8.55 lacs

Allotted

(Rupees eight lacs and fifty five thousand) only Amount

in figures

in Words

1	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 meters lead of: G.S. Sheet	mtr	74.35	116.18	8637.8343	Rupees Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven Paise Eighty Three Only
2	Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters upto 10 meters span and 5 meters height including stacking the material within 50 meters lead: Of sectional area 40 sqcm. and above.	mtr	2.91	3232.13	9405,48375	Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Five Paise Fourty Eight Only
3	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	460.75	444.72	204904.74	Rupees Two Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred Four Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyTwo
4	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 80 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	700	74.51	52157.7	Thousand One Hundred FiftySeven Paise Seventy Only

Subject: Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Bathen by way of laying and fitting under JJM

5	40 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	400	41.62	16646.4	Rupees Sixte Thousand Si Hundred FourtySix Pa Fourty Only
6	25 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	800	31.26	25010.4	Rupees TwentyFive Thousand Ter Paise Fourty Only
7	20 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	700	20.66	14458.5	Rupees Fourtee Thousand Fou Hundred FiftyEight Pais Fifty Only
8	15 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	700	20.66	14458.5	Rupees Fourtee Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Eight Paise Fifty Only
9	Providing & fixing of MS Flanges to GI pipe including cutting of threaded portion, welding, cost of nuts, bolts and washers with testing after completion of work including all carriages complete for: 80 mm dia	joint	30	1020.00	30600	Rupces Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Only
10	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	15	679.58	10193.625	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred NinetyThree Paise SixtyThree Only
11	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	2	1294.13	2588.25	Rupces Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight Paise Twenty Five Only
12	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	404.75	202.67	82032.3015	Rupees EightyTwo Thousand ThirtyTwo Paise Thirty Only
13	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	8.55	10046.34	85896.18135	Rupees EightyFive Thousand Eight Hundred NinetySix Paise Eighteen Only
14	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	18	7118.30	128129.4828	Rupees One Lakh TwentyEight Thousand One Hundred TwentyNine Paise FourtyEight Only
15	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	kg	796.26	88.92	70806.30574	Rupees Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Six Paise ThirtyOne Only

Call

Subject: Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Bathen by way of laying and fitting under JJM

16	Centering, shuttering including strutting, propping etc and removal of form for: Foundation, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	3.2	267.55	856.1472	Rupees Eight Hundred FiftySi Paise Fifteen Only
17	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm	19.2	693.75	13320.0576	Rupees Thirtees Thousand Three Hundred Twent Paise Six Only
18	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies, and access platform.	sqm	42.05	648.31	27261.5196	Rupees TwentySeven Thousand Two Hundred SixtyOne Paise FiftyTwo Only
19	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	kg	200	104.18	20836.56	Rupees Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtySix Paise FiftySix Only
20	Cutting road and making good the same including supply of extra quantities of material i.e. crushed aggregate, moorum screening, red bajri and labour required. 16.14.1 Bituminous portion	cum	3.78	3432.91	12976.40736	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred SeventySix Paise FourtyOne Only
21	Carriage by Mechanical Transport 20 Km Lead Steel	Ton	0.7	364.79	255.35496	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyFive Paise ThirtyFive Only
22	cement	Ton	4.19	364.79	1528.481832	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Paise Fourty Eight Only
23	Sand	cum	11.54	412.48	4759.993812	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Paise Ninety Nine Only
24	Steel/CGI Sheets	МТ	0.367	364.79	133.8789576	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyThree Paise EightyEight Only
25	Timber	Cum	2.91	468.96	1364.659632	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred SixtyFour Paise SixtySix Only
26	Pipes @ 25 Km lead	МТ	9.208	409.83	3773.675966	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred SeventyThree Paise SixtyEight Only
27	Carriage by Manual TransportSteel @ 200m	Ton	1	618.08	618.0792	Rupces Six Hundred Eighteen Paise Eight Only

He de de

		Total:-			8.55 lacs		
-	30	pipes @ 500 m	МТ	9.208	362.81	3340.744351	Rupres Three Thousand Thre Hundred Fourt Paise SeventyFour Only
-	29	Sand/Bajri @ 200m	cum	11.54	633.59	7311.667836	Rupees Seven Thousand Thre Hundred Eleve Paise SixtySeve Only
	28	cement @ 200m	Ton	3.19	287.74	917.89698	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventeen Pais Ninety Only

Head Draftsman

Carlin

Terms Conditions:-

- The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 8.55 (Rupees eight lacs and fifty five thousand) only
- Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.8249229 Dated:-25.04.2022 for an amount of Rs 10000/-and CDR No. 3249228 dated:- 25.04.2022 for an amount of Rs 10000/- are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- 3 Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of months from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.
 - An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
 - The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
 - 7 Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis
 - Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
 - The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
 - Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
 - The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "laying and fitting".
 - All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
 - Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Tech. Officer

ISD (PHE) Division Awantipora

Head Draftsman